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1/19/2010 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between January 4, 2010 and
January 11, 2010.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY10
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera

City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant Amount
Abdullah, Charlene $225.00
Alaimalo, Melissa R. Unknown

Allstate Insurance Company
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Subrogee for Mark Kaberlein

Avalos, Cliserio
Bennett, Robin J.
Berry, Richard
Brown, Ishimina
Brown, William Clair
Carter, Sheryl D.
Carter, Yolanda
Esparza, Gabriela
Fennell, Troy Devon
Gibson, Scott

Harris, Alexander M.

Nieves, Sofia
Sandifer, lain
Taylor, Carolyn
Thomas, Kevin

Travelers Property Casualty Company
of America, Subrogee for Water

Management
Van Houten, John
Zilink, Raymond C.

3,853.69
960.00
399.99
285.00
754.71

24.00

1,103.07

4,632.75
140.00

564.00
Unknown
1,500,000.00
225.00
Unknown
10,000.00
3,000.00

Unknown
Unknown
550.00
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