

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-0089 Version: 1 Name: CC - damage claims

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:1/11/2010In control:City CouncilOn agenda:1/19/2010Final action:1/19/2010

Title: Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between January 4, 2010 and

January 11, 2010.

Sponsors: City Clerk
Indexes: Claims

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 011910-C-7sr&att.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/19/2010	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between January 4, 2010 and January 11, 2010.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY10 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant Amount

Abdullah, Charlene \$ 225.00 Alaimalo, Melissa R. Unknown

Allstate Insurance Company

File #:	10-0089,	Version:	1
---------	----------	----------	---

Subrogee for Mark Kaberlein	3,853.69
Avalos, Cliserio	960.00
Bennett, Robin J.	399.99
Berry, Richard	285.00
Brown, Ishimina	754.71
Brown, William Clair	24.00
Carter, Sheryl D.	1,103.07
Carter, Yolanda	4,632.75
Esparza, Gabriela	140.00
Fennell, Troy Devon	564.00
Gibson, Scott	Unknown
Harris, Alexander M.	1,500,000.00
Nieves, Sofia	225.00
Sandifer, lain	Unknown
Taylor, Carolyn	10,000.00
Thomas, Kevin	3,000.00
Travelers Property Casualty Company	
of America, Subrogee for Water	
Management	Unknown
Van Houten, John	Unknown
Zilink, Raymond C.	550.00